VIENNA TOWNSHIP ELECTION COMMISSION Monday, April 08, 2024

Bryan called the meeting to order at 5:10PM

Roll Call: Present: Bryan, Russo Absent: Thomas

Previous Minutes:

Moved by Russo, seconded by Bryan to approve the minutes from February 06, 2024 with any additions or corrections.

All in Favor Motion Carries

New Business:

 Appoint Election Inspectors Moved by Russo, seconded by Bryan to appoint Election inspectors as presented for the May 07, 2024 Sprecial Election.

> Yeas: Russo, Bryan Nays: None Motion Carries

2. Resolution 04-08-24-01 Establish AVCBs Moved by Russo, seconded by Bryan to adopt resolution 04-08-24-01 as presented.

> Yeas: Bryan, Russo, Nays: None Motion Carries

 Apoint Alternate for public accuracy Moved by Russo, seconded by Bryan to appoint Angela Thygesen as an alternate for public accuracy testing on April 30, 2024 at 10AM.

> Yeas: Russo, Bryan Nays: None Motion Carries

Moved to adjorn at 5:15PM

Jeff Thomas Election Commission Sheryllynn Russo Election Commission

CERTIFICATION: STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF GENESEE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the minutes of the meeting of the Election Commission of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, held on the 8th day of April, 2024.

Cynthia J. Bryan Clerk